OCEAN THERMAL ENERGY CONVERSION:

Assessing Potential Physical, Chemical and Biological Impacts and Risks

Participants

Margaret “Midori” Akamine
NOAA, NMFS, PIRO
Margaret.akamine@noaa.gov

Francisco Chavez
Monterey Bay Aquarium Research Institute
chfr@mbari.org

Steve Amaral
Alden Lab
amaral@aldenlab.com

Christina Comfort
University of Hawaii
christina.comfort@gmail.com

Frederick Arnold
NAVFAC ESC
frederick.arnold@navy.mil

Eric DeCarlo
University of Hawaii, SOEST
edecarlo@soest.hawaii.edu

Robin Baird
Cascadia Research Collective
RWBaird@cascadiaresearch.org

Bonnie Deloseph
NOAA
bonnie.dejoseph@noaa.gov

Suzanne Bass
NOAA, General Counsel for Ocean Services
Suzanne.Bass@noaa.gov

Todd Ericksen
Hawaii Institute of Geophysics
ericksen@hawaii.edu

Cameron Black

State of Hawaii

Business, Economic Development & Tourism
Cameron.B.Black@dbedt.hawaii.gov

Alan Everson*
NOAA, NMFS/PIR
alan.everson@noaa.gov

Helen Farr*
NOAA
Helen.Farr@noaa.gov

Whitney Blanchard*
NOAA, OCRM
whitney.blanchard@noaa.gov

Adam Frankel
Marine Acoustics
adam.frankel@marineacoustics.com

Eugene Bromley* (absent)
U.S. EPA
bromley.eugene@epamail.epa.gov

Steve Frano*
NOAA, OCRM
Steve.Frano@noaa.gov

Jocelyn Brown-Saracino
U.S. Dept of Energy
jocelyn.brown-saracino@ee.doe.gov

Greg Gebhardt
NAVFAC HI OPHP63
gregory.gebhardt@navy.mil

Marie Bundy
NOAA, NOS/OOCRM
Marie.Bundy@noaa.gov

Simon Geerlofs
U.S. Dept of Energy
simon.geerlofs@pnl.gov

Glenn Cada
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
cadagf@ornl.gov

*Denotes Workshop Organizing Committee Member Page 1

Coastal Response Research Center ¢ June 22-24, 2010 Ala Moana Hotel, Hawaii
http://www.crrc.unh.edu/workshops/otec_2/index.html




OCEAN THERMAL ENERGY CONVERSION:

Assessing Potential Physical, Chemical and Biological Impacts and Risks

Andrea Gill Kerry Kehoe*
State of Hawaii NOAA, OCRM
Business, Economic Development & Tourism kerry.kehoe@noaa.gov

AGill@dbedt.hawaii.gov

Christopher Kelley
Erica Goetze University of Hawaii, SOEST
University of Hawaii, SOEST ckelley@hawaii.edu
egoetze@soest.hawaii.edu

Andrew Knox
Pat Grandelli NAVFAC HQ
Makai Ocean Engineering andrew.knox1@navy.mil
pat.grandelli@makai.com

John Kornuc
Alison Hammer* NAVFAC Engineering Service Ctr
NOAA john.kornuc@navy.mil
alison.hammer@noaa.gov

Marc Lammers
Stacy Hargrove Hawaii Institute of Marine Biology
NOAA, NMFS/PIFSC lammers@hawaii.edu
stacy.hargrove@noaa.gov

Jayne Lefors
Peter Havens NOAA, NMFS/PIR
Sound & Sea Technology jayne.lefors@noaa.gov
phavens@soundandsea.com

Charles Littnan
Kim Holland NOAA/NMEFS/PIFSC
Hawaii Institute of Marine Biology charles.litthan@noaa.gov
kholland@hawaii.edu

Donald MacDonald*
Don Hubner NOAA Special Projects
NOAA, NMFS, PIR donald.macdonald@noaa.gov
donald.hubner@noaa.gov

Kimberly Maison

Shari Ishikawa NOAA, NMFS
NAVFAC Pacific kimberly.maison@noaa.gov
Shari.ishikawa@navy.mil

José Marti
Stephen Kajirua Offshore Infrastructure
Florida Atlantic University, Biological Sciences jmarti@offinf.com

kajiura@fau.edu
Laurie Meyer

David Karl Lockheed Martin, UCSD
University of Hawaii, Dept of Oceanography laurie.e.meyer@I|mco.com
dkarl@hawaii.edu
Lt. Doug Miller
Stephanie Kavanaugh* U.S. Coast Guard
NOAA douglas.j.miller@uscg.mil
stephanie.kavanaugh@noaa.gov
*Denotes Workshop Organizing Committee Member Page 2

Coastal Response Research Center ¢ June 22-24, 2010 Ala Moana Hotel, Hawaii
http://www.crrc.unh.edu/workshops/otec_2/index.html




OCEAN THERMAL ENERGY CONVERSION:

Assessing Potential Physical, Chemical and Biological Impacts and Risks

Charles Morgan Greg Rocheleau

Planning Solutions, Inc Makai Ocean Engineering
cmorgan@psi-hi.com greg.rocheleau@makai.com
Bruce Mundy John Rooney

NOAA, NMFS/PIFSC NOAA, NMFS/PIFSC
bruce.mundy@noaa.gov john.rooney@noaa.gov

Lisa Munger Kathleen Ruttenberg
University of Hawaii University of Hawaii, SOEST
Imunger@hawaii.edu kcr@soest.hawaii.edu
William Munslow Frank Sansone

Lockheed Martin MS2, Undersea Systems University of Hawaii, SOEST
william.d.munslow@Imco.com sansone@soest.hawaii.edu
Erin Oleson John Sato

NOAA, NMFS/PIFSC NAVFAC Pacific
erin.oleson@noaa.gov john.sato@navy.mil

Steve Oney Amy Scholik-Schlomer
Ocean Engineering & Energy Systems NOAA, NMFS/OPR
soney@ocees.com amy.scholik@noaa.gov
Patrick Opay Robert Schroeder

NOAA, NMFS NOAA, NMFS/PIR
patrick.opay@noaa.gov robert.schroeder@noaa.gov
Michael Parke* Tomas See

NOAA, NMFS/PIFSC NAVFAC Pacific
michael.parke@noaa.gov tomas.see@navy.mil

Jim Potemra Nate Sinclair

University of Hawaii NAVFAC

jimp@hawaii.edu nate.sinclair@navy.mil

Brian Powell Hudson Slay

University of Hawaii, Manoa U.S. EPA

Dept of Oceanography Slay.Hudson@epamail.epa.gov

powellb@hawaii.edu

Andrey Suntsov
Carol Raifsnider NOAA, NMFS/PIFSC
Tenera Environmental andrey.suntsov@noaa.gov
craifsnider@tenera.com

Florence Thomas
Mike Reed* Hawaii Institute of Marine Biology
U.S. Dept of Energy fithomas@hawaii.edu
michael.reed@ee.doe.gov

*Denotes Workshop Organizing Committee Member Page 3

Coastal Response Research Center ¢ June 22-24, 2010 Ala Moana Hotel, Hawaii
http://www.crrc.unh.edu/workshops/otec_2/index.html




OCEAN THERMAL ENERGY CONVERSION:

Assessing Potential Physical, Chemical and Biological Impacts and Risks

Tim Tricas
Hawaii Institute of Marine Biology
tricas@hawaii.edu

Dwight Trueblood*
NOAA/CICEET
dwight.trueblood@noaa.gov

Joe Van Ryzin
Makai Ocean Engineering
joe.vanryzin@makai.com

Luis Vega

University of Hawaii

National Marine Renewable Energy Center
luisvega@hawaii.edu

Eric Vetter
Hawaii Pacific University
evetter@hpu.edu

Kevin Weng
University of Hawaii, SOEST
kevin.weng@hawaii.edu

Additions:

Alexander “Sandy” Causey

Mele Associates
alexander.causey@meleassociates.com

Aydee Camunas-Zielke
NOAA Habitat Conservation
aydee.camunas-zielke@noaa.gov

Emily Lindow
NOAA
emily.lindow@noaa.gov

Irene Kelly
NOAA NMFS PIRO
Irene.kelly@noaa.gov

Henry Curtis
Life of the Land
henry.lifeoftheland@gmail.com

*Denotes Workshop Organizing Committee Member

Coastal Response Research Center ¢ June 22-24, 2010 Ala Moana Hotel, Hawaii
http://www.crrc.unh.edu/workshops/otec_2/index.html

Charles Kaaiai
NOAA, WPRFMC
charles.kaaiai@ noaa.gov

Ron Baird
Natural Energy Laboratory of Hawaii (NELHA)

Dave Robichaud
North Shore Consultants
Robichaud001@hawaii.rr.com

Steve Lindenberg
U.S. Dept of Energy

Coastal Response Research Center Staff:

Nancy Kinner*
Coastal Response Research Center
nancy.kinner@unh.edu

Joseph Cunningham*
Coastal Response Research Center
joseph.cunningham@unh.edu

Zachary Magdol*
Coastal Response Research Center
zachary.magdol@unh.edu

Kathy Mandsager*

Coastal Response Research Center
kathy.mandsager@unh.edu

Heather Ballestero
Coastal Response Research Center

Mike Curry
Coastal Response Research Center

Adria Fichter
Coastal Response Research Center

Nate Little
Coastal Response Research Center

Chris Wood
Coastal Response Research Center

Page 4



